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ASIA-PACIFIC ASSOCIATION OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS 

(APAARI) 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
Ambassador Hotel, Bangkok, Thailand 

14 July, 2017 
 

List of Participants 

 Name e-mail 

1 Dr. Yusuf Zafar, Chairman, Pakistan 

Agricultural Research Council (PARC), Plot No. 

20, Ataturk Avenue, G-5/1, P.O. Box 1031, 

Islamabad - 44000, Pakistan 

chair@comsats.net.pk; 

y_zafar@yahoo.com; 

chairman@parc.gov.pk; 

yzafar23@gmail.com 

2  Dr. Sergie Kopen Bang, Director General, 

National Agricultural Research Institute (NARI), 

SATRC, Bubia, PO Box 4415, Lae 411, Morobe 

Province, Papua New Guinea 

sergie.bang@nari.org.pg; 

naripng@nari.org.pg 

3 Mrs. Jintawee Thaingam 

Director of International Agriculture Affairs 

Group, Planning and Technical Division 

Department of Agriculture 

50, Paholyothin Road, Chatuchak 

Bangkok 10900 

Thailand 

jintaweet@hotmail.com 

4 Mr. Vincent LIN, Deputy Director-General, 

Department of International Affairs, Council of 

Agriculture (COA), Executive Yuan, Nanhai 

Road, Chinese Taipei 

vincent@mail.coa.gov.tw 

5 Dr. Yama Pandey, Executive Director, Nepal 

Agricultural Research Council (NARC), Singha 

Durbar Plaza, P.O.Box 5459, Kathmandu, Nepal 

ednarc@ntc.net.np; 

yrajpandey16@gmail.com 
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6 Mr. Moafanua Tolo Iosefa, ACEO, The Ministry 

of Agriculture and Fisheries (MAF), 3rd Floor, 

ACB Building, P.O. Box 1875, Apia, Samoa 

tilafono@maf.gov.ws 

7 Dr. Samarendu Mohanty, Asia Regional 

Director, International Potato Center (CIP), CIP 

Vietnam Office, Km 2, Pham Van Dong, Bac Tu 

Liem, Hanoi, Vietnam 

smohanty99@yahoo.com; 

s.mohanty@cgiar.org 

8 Dr. Marco C.S. Wopereis, Director General, 

AVRDC - The World Vegetable Center, P.O. Box 

42, Shanhua, Tainan 74199, Taiwan (Chinese 

Taipei) 

 

marco.wopereis@worldveg.org 

9 Prof. (Dr) K. M. Bujarbaruah, President, Indian 

Agricultural Universities Association (IAUA),  

Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat - 785013, 

Assam, India 

 

vc@aau.ac.in; 

km_bujarbaruah@rediffmail.com 

10 Dr. Gert-Jan Stads, Senior Program Manager, 

ASTI Project, International Food Policy Research 

Institute (IFPRI), 2033 K St, NW, Washington, 

DC 20006-1002, USA 

(As special invitee) 

g.stads@cgiar.org 

11 Ms Mellissa Wood, General Manager | Global 

Program, Australian Centre for International 

Agricultural Research, GPO Box 1571, Canberra, 

ACT 2601, Australia 

Mellissa.Wood@aciar.gov.au 

12 Dr. Ravinder Kumar Khetarpal, Regional 

Advisor (Strategic Science Partnerships), CABI 

South Asia – India, 2nd Floor, CG Block, NASC 

Complex, DP Shastri Marg, Opp. Todapur, 

Village, PUSA, New Delhi -110012, India 

R.Khetarpal@cabi.org; 

rkk94rk@yahoo.com 
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13 Dr. Rishi Kumar Tyagi, Head & Principal 

Scientist (Economic Botany and Plant Genetic 

Resources), Division of Germplasm Conservation, 

ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic 

Resources (NBPGR), Pusa Campus, New Delhi – 

110012, India 

tyaginbpgr@gmail.com; 

rishi.tyagi@icar.gov.in 

14 Dr Raghunath Ghodake, Senior Advisor, 

APAARI, 403, Vardhaman Terraces, 7th Lane 

Rajarampuri, Kolhapur - 416008, Maharashtra, 

India 

raghunath.ghodake@apaari.org 

15 Dr. J. L. Karihaloo, Senior Consultant, APAARI, 

B1/15, Agrasen Apartment, Sector 7, Plot 10, 

Dwarka, New Delhi 110075, India 

j.karihaloo@apaari.org; 

jlkarihaloo@gmail.com 

16 Ms. Martina Spisiakova, Consultant, APAARI, 

Vajnorska 61, 83103 Bratislava, Slovakia 

m.spisiakova@apaari.org 

17 Mr. Rattanachai Dumnernsawat, 61/20 Soi 

Thawiwatthana9,Thawiwatthana, Bangkok 10170, 

Thailand 

Wanutch_d@hotmail.com 

18 Dr. Bhag Mal, Interim Executive Secretary, Asia-

Pacific Association of Agricultural Research 

Institutions (APAARI), 4
th
 Floor, FAO Annex 

Building, 202/1 Larn Luang Road, Klong 

Mahanak Sub-District, Pomprab Sattrupai District, 

Bangkok 10100, Thailand 

b.mal@apaari.org 

19 Ms. Celilu Bitong, Knowledge Management 

Officer, Asia-Pacific Association of Agricultural 

Research Institutions (APAARI), 4
th
 Floor, FAO 

Annex Building, 202/1 Larn Luang Road, Klong 

Mahanak Sub-District, Pomprab Sattrupai District, 

c.bitong@apaari.org 
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Bangkok 10100, Thailand 

 

20 Ms Thansita Tanaphatrujira, 

Administrative/Accounts AssociateAsia-Pacific 

Association of Agricultural Research Institutions 

(APAARI), 4
th
 Floor, FAO Annex Building, 202/1 

Larn Luang Road, Klong Mahanak Sub-District, 

Pomprab Sattrupai District, Bangkok 10100, 

Thailand 

 

thansita@apaari.org 

21 Mr. Vishwanath Kumar Sah, Senior 

Administrative Associate, Associate Asia-Pacific 

Association of Agricultural Research Institutions 

(APAARI), Plot No. 72-73, A-1, Mohan Garden, 

Uttam Nagar, New Delhi , India 

vk.sah@apaari.org 

 


